Sixty-first Legislative Assembly of North Dakota In Regular Session Commencing Tuesday, January 6, 2009

SENATE BILL NO. 2300 (Senators Olafson, Anderson, Andrist) (Representatives Belter, Headland, Kaldor)

AN ACT to amend and reenact section 26.1-21-07 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to state bonding fund coverage.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:

SECTION 1. AMENDMENT. Section 26.1-21-07 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

26.1-21-07. Coverage. The amount of coverage afforded to each state agency or political subdivision must be determined by the commissioner based upon the amount of money or property handled and the opportunity for defalcation <u>but the amount must at least equal the amount of money or property actually handled or ten thousand dollars, whichever is less</u>. The coverage may be greater than but not less than the amount required by law or determined under law for a position. The coverage for a state legislative or judicial branch agency, however, may be determined by the legislative council or supreme court, respectively.

President of the Senate

Speaker of the House

Secretary of the Senate

Chief Clerk of the House

This certifies that the within bill originated in the Senate of the Sixty-first Legislative Assembly of North Dakota and is known on the records of that body as Senate Bill No. 2300.

Senate Vote:Yeas43Nays0Absent4House Vote:Yeas92Nays0Absent2

Secretary of the Senate

| Received by t | he Governor at | M. on | , 2009. |
|---------------|----------------|-------|---------|
| Approved at _ | M. on | | , 2009. |

Governor

| Filed in this | office this _ | | _day of | , 2009 |
|---------------|---------------|----|---------|--------|
| at | o'clock | М. | | |

Secretary of State